THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
THE BOARD OF COLERVIOURS ON	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

February 3, 2011

APPROVING TEN SMART PLANNING PRINCIPLES AS AN ADDENDUM TO CHAPTER TWO OF THE SCOTT COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE SCOTT COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Scott County Planning and Zoning Commission held a Public Hearing on January 4, 2011 to consider the adoption of the ten Smart Planning Principles established under Iowa Code Chapter 18B Land Use.
- Section 2. The Planning and Zoning Commission recommended that these ten Smart Planning Principles be added as an Addendum to Chapter Two of the adopted Scott County Comprehensive Plan.
- Section 3. As adopted and amended the Comprehensive Plan is intended to be used as a reference and a guide for the Board of Supervisors, other County Boards and Commissions and County Departments when making land use decisions for the unincorporated area of the County.
- Section 4. As stated when it was originally adopted in 2008, the Comprehensive Plan is not intended to be a static document but an active and dynamic Plan that will be regularly reviewed and updated.
- Section 5. The Board of Supervisors held its own public hearing on these ten Smart Planning Principles on January 20, 2011.
- Section 6. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and incorporates these ten Smart Planning Principles as an addendum to Chapter Two: Vision, Goals and Objectives of the Scott County Comprehensive Plan.
- Section 7. This resolution shall take effect immediately.